STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO. Case No. 20594

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF TYLER JOLLY

Tyler Jolly, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. I 'am a landman for Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™), and have personal
knowledge of the matters stated herein. I have been qualified by the Division as an expert
petroleum landman.

2. Pursuant to Division Rules, the following information is submitted in support of
the compulsory pooling application:

(a) The purpose of this application is to force pool working interest owners into the
horizontal spacing unit described below, and in wells to be drilled in the unit.

(b)  No opposition is expected because the interest owner being pooled has been
contacted regarding the proposed wells, but has simply failed or refused to voluntarily
commit his interest to the wells.

(c) A plat outlining the unit being pooled is attached hereto as Attachment A.
Mewbourne seeks an order pooling of all mineral interests in a horizontal spacing unit in
the Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Gas Pool; Pool Code 98220) comprised
of the NW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Section 16, Township 24 South, Range 28
East, NMPM. The wells Mewbourne seeks to drill in the unit are:

(a) the Creedence 21/16 W1ED State Com. Well No. 1H:
(b) Creedence 21/16 WOED State Com. Well No. 2H;
(c) the Creedence 21/16 W1FC Fed. Com. Well No. 3H; and

(d) the Creedence 21/16 WOFC State Com. Well No. 4H.
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Forms C-102 for the wells are contained in Attachments B-1 through B-4.
(d)  There is no depth severance in the Wolfcamp formation.
(e) The party being pooled and his interest are set forth in Attachment C.

(H Attachment D is the well proposal letter sent to the pooled interest owner. His
current and correct address is on the letter.

(2) Mewbourne has made a good faith effort to obtain the voluntary joinder of the
working interest owners in the proposed well.

(h) Mewbourne has the right to pool the overriding royalty owners in the well unit.

(i) Attachments E-1 through E-4 are the Authorizations for Expenditure for the
proposed wells. The estimated cost of the wells set forth therein are fair and reasonable,
and are comparable to the costs of other wells of similar depth and length drilled in this
area of Eddy County.

() Mewbourne requests overhead and administrative rates of $8000/month for a
drilling well and $800/month for a producing well. These rates are fair, and comparable
to the rates charged by other operators for wells of this type in this area of Eddy County.
They are also the rates set forth in the Joint Operating Agreement for the well unit.
Mewbourne requests that these rates be adjusted periodically as provided in the COPAS
Accounting Procedure.

(k) Mewbourne requests that the maximum cost plus 200% risk charge be assessed
against non-consenting working interest owners.

4)) Mewbourne requests that it be designated operator of the well.

(m)  The attachments to this affidavit were prepared by me or under my supervision, or
compiled from company business records.

(n)  The granting of this application is in the interests of conservation and the
prevention of waste.



VERIFICATION

STATE OF TEXAS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDLAND )

Tyler Jolly, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states that: He is a landman for
Mewbourne Oil Company; he is authorized to make this verification on its behalf: he has read the
foregoing statement, and knows the contents thereof: and the same is true and correct to the best

of his knowledge, information, and belief.
S oSy
é_/’

’I‘yl‘éﬁolly //

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ﬂ__ day of July, 2019 by Tyler

Jolly.

My Commission Expires: Q_, - ‘L% - 22

3

L TIA ALEXANDER

[ l,_’n\} Notary 1D #131701498
[ .ﬁ! My Commission Expires

August 28, 2022
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L RECENED

Distrias State of New Mexico Form C-102
mtgw?nzrm%: Yo30m0 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department W\R 1 b ng_ Revised August 1,2911
11 . Fi St Aria NM 88310 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Sl Sy o spreopaiei:
Dt T eI 1220 South St. Francis Dr.  pgTRICT ILARTESIAGSEE District Office
Iooe: (051 JA6178 Far: (509 48170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 \
Distriet [V AMENDED REPORT
[220 8 St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: {505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
I AP Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
3001544677 YY§87 98220 PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP GAS
4Propery Code SPropeny Name & Well Number
CREEDENCE 21/16 W1ED STATE COM iH
TOGRID NO. ¥ Operator Nome 9Elevation
14744 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3037°
* Surface Location
UL or lot no. Scction Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the Nort/South line Feet From the East/West line County
E 21 24S | 2BE 2635 NORTH 300 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface '
UL or lot no, Section Township Range Lot Idn Fecet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 16 24S | 28E 330 NORTH 330 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joint or Infili M Consolidation Code 15 Order No,
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,
D) g "W 329227 ®

‘ : VOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I I E' I hereby cestify ihat the Information contained hereln It troe and complete
l} : l ~ NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST m the hest of my knowivdge ural belief. und that ihis orgunization either
< = e o 20 e — - — '— —_—— :" £ awens o warking inkerest ar unteaved miaeral Inieres) (n the fond including
[ | I g N: 4377840 ~ E: 8134352 e propoised bottam bale Jocation or hav o right ta deill this well at this
G I 8 LOLSE:: :;gf[;onugggsuw locarion pursugnt 10 4 contracy with an owner of such a mineral or working |
I} ! ® % BOTTOM HOLE fmzren, ar i o wiluaiary ponling agreemen: or o ompisiry prling
s é]" : === i = N: 445430.7 — E: 613454.6 arder heretofore eniered by the divisian,
I 2 T: 322243502 N ==z -~
5 LAT: 32, 2z | S ey &t
! LONG: 104.1001181° W % g 3-12-19
! 3 3
E | E : Signature Date
R
- IO S " NAD oS AI Bﬁi\DLEY BISHOP
K Prinied Naoe
5 A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
0 | § N 435072.6 - E 613148.8 BBISHOP@MEWBOURNE.COM
I | = B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1042° E-mail Address
| N 4377428 ~ E 613135.4
@ C: CALCULATED CORNER L] UR
3 I . N 4404138 - £ 613122.2 SURVEYOR CERTIF.]CATION .
N | -3 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
5 Y D: FOUND 100D NAIL
g I 'ﬁ N: 445756.0 - E: 613124.9 Pplat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
x = il e E: CALCULATED CORNER made by me or under my supervision, and that the
. ¢ N: 445829.8 — E: 6184155
2 same is true and carrect to the best of my belief.
bieoas
g } EeRn
: 6 — E: 618408,
K I 8 3-6-2019
| z G: CALCULATED CORNER Dare of Surve
® -~ — N: 4404948 - E: 618402.9 e d
. i @ x H. FOUND BRASS CAP "19427
| 300" | I I 2 N: 437828.1 - £: 618369.6
-
§ | I | 8 I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942°
| | | N 4351379 - E 818435.0
sl s et e s = o 1 o = »
» | | ) i3 J; FOUND BRASS CAP "1942°
E 5 N 4351045 - E 615792.9
E [ | | 8
= I | | z
L 1@ | (D
5 89184 264507 5 89°16%6" W 2642.92° RRC — Job Ne¢

ATTACHMENT 5,!
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District |
1828 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phona: (§75) 393-6161 Fax: (§75) 1930720

Distriez IT

811 5. First 5t.. Anesla, NM

B8li0

Phaong: (§75) 748-118) Fax: (575) 748-9720

I

Rio Brazes Road, Aziec, NM 87410

I*boac: (305) 3348178 Fax: (503) 334-6170
Distriet IV
1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 27505
Phone: (105} 476-3480 Fax: (505) 476-3481

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION gisTR

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

“ma‘lm

WAR

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

\(#1 1A

15 2009

Form C-102

S\ OeRicd August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

I AP] Number 2Pool Code 3Pool Name
30-015-44871 88820 PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP GAS
4 Property Code 1 Property Name 6 Well Number
321[83 CREEDENCE 21/18 WOED STATE COM 2H
TOGRID NO. 1 Operator Name VElevation
14744 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3037
“ Surface Location
UL or lotno. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Jine Feet From the Eas/West ling County
E 21 248 | 28E 2835 NORTH 380 WEST EDDY
'' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feel from the North/South ling Feet from the East/West line County
D 16 245 | 28E 330 NORTH 880 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joini or Infill | v Consolidation Code 15 Order No,
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

N OOO8 4" £ 206875

N o007 38" E 266738

2667237

N OTo+ 1T £

() N o4 14" W 269170

NAD B3 GR% = NM EAST
N: 43#7!5.4 - E: 6135251

LAT: 32,2033338 N
LONG: 104.0999448' W
BOTIOM HOLE
N 445439.9 = €: 6141144

LAT: 32.2243715 N
LONG: 104,0979854' w

CORNER DATA  °
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1042°
N 438072.8 — E 813148.8

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "{342°
N 4377428 - E 613135.4

C: CALCULATED CORNER
N 4404138 - E 8131222

D: FOUND 1000 NALL
N: 445756.0 - £ 6131249

E: CALCULATED CORNER
N: 443829.8 ~ E: 6184155

F. FQUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 4431616 - E: 618408.8

G: CALCULATED CORNER
N: 4404349 — E: 618402.9

H: FOUND BRASS CAP 10427
N: 4378281 - E: 618399.6

I: FQUND BRASS CAP "1942°
N 4351379 - E 618435.0

Ji FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N 435104.5 ~ E 815792.9

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify: that the Informatlon contuined herein is trug and complase
tu ihe bext of miy nuwledge und belic), und thal ihis organizution rither
avwis o warking tnseresi or unleased miagiul Interest in the lund Including
the prapased bariom hole location ar hav o right i drill this well at ihis
lacadlon purruani 1o o coniract with en owner of such a mineral or warking
Taseress, oot b o voluniany pooling ogyeement ar o compulsee y ponling

rder heveiofore enienad by ihe division.

Esalyeiy 3-12-19
Signature Date
BRADLEY BISHOP
Prinied Naine
BBISHOP@MEWBOURNE.COM
E«muall Addrews
"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well lucution shown on this
plar was plotted fram field notes of achial surveys
made hy me or under my supervisian, and that the
same is true and correct 1o the best of my bellef.

3-6-2019

Date of Survey

Signanire and Seal ofPrig

S 8918347 W 254507

S A'1636° W 7642.92°

RRC -

ATTACHMENT I% L



District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hubbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Distriet I

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District [}

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phane: (505) 134-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 5. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L APl Number 2 Pool Cade 3 Pool Name
0 -01%5 -46)52 9 Y290 K(/f/?ft/ (age, Wolfeam, trag
4Praperty Code 5 Property Name v ! 6 Well Number
CREEDENCE 21/16 W1FC STATE COM 3H
TOGRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9Elevation
191Uy MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3033’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the Cast/Wesi line County
K 21 248 28E 2430 SOUTH 2040 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the tast/West line County
C 16 248 28E 330 NORTH 1650 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicaled Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order Na.
Uy o

No allowable will be assigned to this campletion until all intercst have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

S5 89°1204" W 529227

D’ I
I
l

£ 2668.75° @

N 0001'45° £ 5343.38'

HOLE

E: 6147742 7 7 T 7]
3928 N
958517" W

'3 26‘57.3?'@ N 00°07°38° £ 256?‘.3&‘@ N 00°0834"

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 435072.6 —~ E: 61314B.6

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 4377428 — E: 613135.4

C: CALCULATED CORNER
N: 440413.8 — E: 613122,2

D: FOUND 100D NAIL
N: 445756.0 — E: 613124.9

E: CALCULATED CORNER
N: 445829.8 — E: 618415.5

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 443161.6 — E: 618408.8

G: CALCULATED CORNER
N: 4404949 — E: 618402.9

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"

N: 437828.1 — E: 618399.6

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 435137.9 ~ E: 618435.0

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 435104.5 — E: 615792.9

OF
E{f :
5
= ATIO e )
N = E 6151760 A
8 26125 N i
I D946092° W 3
] & E ' S
=P | >
® = —— =8
R | | 5
[N >
8 : I I 8
i -
-7 fd-——L-——-P
b < | | 2
© | o~ o
§ | | ]
= i | f =
| | !
@ 5 8918T4" W 264507 (J) S 89°1606° W 264292 (1)

RRC —

Job Ne

"TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certifv that the information contained herein is true and complete
ta the best of my knowledge ond belie), and that this organization cither
awns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land incleding
the propased batiom hole location or has a right io drill this well al this
lacation pursuant to a contract with an avner of such a mineral or working
interest, ar to a voluntary poaling agreement or a compulsary pooling

arder herelofore emtered by the division,

Signature Date

Prinied Name

E-mail Address

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was ploited from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct (o the best of my belief.

03-06-2019_

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal o

Centificate Number N IONAL g

ATTACHMENTB - )



Distriet
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-6720
District 11

%11 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Disteict i1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August |, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

| APl Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name:
20 - 015 - 16153 4% A0 forde Sage \Wolfeam, (ras
4Property Code 3 Property Name Z : § Well Number
CREEDENCE 21/16 WOFC STATE COM 4H
TOGRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9Elevation
U4y MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3033’
* Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
K 21 24S | 2BE 2430 SOUTH 2070 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or ot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fect from the East/West line County
C 16 24S | RBE 330 NORTH 2310 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
Ygo

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

D S 89'12°04" W 529227 ®
m l T T .
T mio SO0 | X
| o F g
- .n{".n, R I
l 3
) | g
3 ' | | :
g | [ J >
b——4——-15 ——+——o
3 ! ' | 3
S ; ! o
g i T/ g
h: NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST £
= HOTTOM _HOLE T g |
N: 445;58.5 ~ E: 615434.0 :u%
LAT: 32.2244141° N H
LONG: 104.0937181" W g
| | | N
l S 890715" W _528254° ®

, | i

GEQUETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

o o SURFACE LOCATION ——
N: 437527.0 - E: 615206.0
LAT: 32.2026132" N
LONG: 104.0945123° w

|
| ; f
o O e P e i

~ TsiL{ | |

“w 2571.72°©

N 001656 w 267077 @ N 001704

l

|
-—— 7=

|

l

|

w 26.?}.!0'@ N 000¢'17" £ 2667.37

N 0045'14"

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 435072.6 — E: 61314B.6

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 4377428 — E: 613135.4

C: CALCULATED CORNER
N: 4404138 — E: 613122.2

D: FOUND 100D NAIL
N: 445756.0 — E: 613124.9

E: CALCULATED CORNER
N: 445B29.8 — E: 6184155

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 443161.6 — E: 618408.8

G: CALCULATED CORNER
N: 440494.9 — E: 618402.9

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 437828.1 - E: 618399.6

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 435137.9 — E: 618435.0

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
N: 4351045 - E: 615792.9

® S 891834 W 2645.07°(J) S 89'16'36" W 2642.92" (]

o

_ - 519030320
ATTACHMENT [}/{

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 heveby certify that the information contained herein is frue and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this orgam:zation erther
awns a working interest or unleased mineval interest ins the land including
1he proposed boiom hole locaiion ar kas a right 1o drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an awner of suck a miseral or warking
interest, or to a valuntary poaling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretojore entered by the division,

Signature Date

Printed Name

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well lucation shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct lo the best of my belief.

Date of Survey 1 M.

Signature and Seal o

19680

Certificatc Number




TRACT OWNERSHIP
Creedence 21-16 W1ED State Com #1H
Creedence 21-16 WOED State Com #2H
Creedence 21-16 W1FC State Com #3H
Creedence 21-16 WOFC State Com #4H

NW/4 of Section 21 and W/2 of Section 16, T24S, R28E, Eddy County, NM

Mewbourne QOil Company, et al. 99.363638%
Tom M. Ragsdale 0.636362%*
Total 100.000000%

Mewbourne Oil Company, et al. indicates parties signed up to proposed Operating Agreement dated
April 15, 2018, naming Mewbourne Oil Company as Operator.

*Indicates the entity being pooled.

ATTACHMENT (%

R b e

T e T



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715

Fax (432) 685-4170

March 11, 2019

Certified Mail

Tom M. Ragsdale
400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy East, Suitc 601
Houston, TX 77060

Re: Creedence 21-16 WI1ED State Com #11]
Creedence 21-16 WOED State Com #2H
Creedence 21-16 W1FC State Com #3H
Creedence 21-16 WOTC State Com #4H
Order No. R-20296
NW4 of Section 21 & W2 of Section 16
1248, R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Order No. R-20296, Mewbourne Ol Company, as Operator,

following four (4) horizontal Wolfcamp tests:

1) Creedence 21-16 WIED State Com #1H — APD in process
Surface Location: 2635° NL, 300’ FWL, Section 21, UL E
Bottom Hole Location: 330° FNL, 330° FWL, Section 16, UL D
Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 9679’

Proposed Total Measured Depth: 16856’
Formation: Wolfcamp

2) Creedence 21-16 WOED State Com #2I1 — APD in process
Surface Location: 2635 FNL, 390’ FWL, Section 2 LULE
Bottom Hole Location: 330° FNL, 990° FWL, Section 16, UL D
Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 9488’

Proposed Total Measured Depth: 16883
Formation: Wolfcamp

3) Creedence 21-16 WIFC State Com #3H — APD in process
Surface Location: 2430° I'SL, 2040’ FWL, Section 21, UL F
Bottom Hole Location: 330’ FNL, 1650’ FWL, Section 16, UL C
Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 9679
Proposed Total Measured Depth: 16856
Formation: Wolfcamp

4) Creedence 21-16 WOFC State Com #4H — APD in process
Surface Location: 243(° FSL, 2070’ FWL, Section 2 I, ULF
Bottom Hole Location: 330° FNL, 2310° FWL, Section 16, UL, C
Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 9488’

Proposed Total Measured Depth: 16883
Formation: Wolfcamp

hereby proposes drilling the

ATTACHMENT D



March 11, 2019
Page 2 of 2

Attached for your information and further handling is a copy of the referenced pooling order dated
December 31, 2018 along with AFE’s for each well.

In the event you elect to participate in the proposed wells, please execute the enclosed AFEs and return
them to the undersigned within thirty (30) days. Should you participate in the proposed wells, please send
me your check covering your proportionate share of the AFE cost for each well. Please enclose your most
current well information requirements so that we may supply well data when available.

Please contact me at (432) 682-3715 or via email at tjollv@mewbourne.com if you have any questions or
need additional information.

Very truly yours,

MEWBOURNE OTL. COMPANY

Tyler Jolly
[.andman

Enclosures



> UNITED STATES
B postaL service

March 18, 2019
Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9414 8106 9994 5039 1432 34.

[tem Details
Status: Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room
Status Date / Time: March 18, 2019, 12:40 pm
Location: HOUSTON, TX 77060
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®
Extra Services: Certified Mail™
Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: Siana Oil and Gas Company LLC

Shipment Details

Weight: 2.00z

Recipient Signature

Signature of Recipient: 9 : /%
i Hyuy 7o)
Address of Recipient: #

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Siana Oil and Gas Company, LLC

Tom Ragsdale &

400 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 601
Houston, TX 77060

Reference #: CREEDENCE PROP TJ

Item ID: CREEDENCE PROP TJ




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Name: | Creedence 21/16 W1ED State Com #1H | Pﬁiﬁég‘%‘-'l_wmfcarr_lg I
on & SL: 2635" FNL & 300' FWL (21); BHL: 330' FNL & 330 FWL (16) ] oL IEddy ]sfl’ NM
[21.6] sk survey:| 245 | RNG:[ 20 |prop. TvD: [ o670 |mo:[ 16sss ]
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE 4 CcC
Regulatory Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000}{ 0180-0200
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $85,000 0180-0205 | $25,000
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $200,000{ 0180-0206 $30,000
|Daywork / Turnkey / Footage Drilling 22 days drig / 4 days comp @ $18,500/d 0180-0110 $435,000{ 0180-0210 $79,000
Fuel 1700 galiday @ 2.74/gal 0180-0114 $131,900(0180-0214 $375,000
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $225,000/{ 0180-0220 |
Horizontal Drillout Services |[0180-0222 $200,000
Cementing 0180-0125 $150,000/{ 0180-0225 $30,000
Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000/) 0180-0230 $325,000
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000}{ 0180-0234 | $80,000
Mud Logging 0180-0137 $20,000 I
Stimulation 435y 17.2MMgal/17.2 MM Ib | 0180-0241! $2,080,000
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 | $300,000
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000)| 0180-0245 $480,000
Bits 0180-0148 $100,000}{ 0180-0248 $8,000
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000}f 0180-0250 $5,000
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000({ 0180-0258 | $30,000
Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 $10,500
Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $150,000 |
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000// 0180-0265 | $20,000
Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000}| 0180-0268 | $15,000
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $37,500]( 0180-0270 $60,000
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $189,000|
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $201,400}{ 0180-0280 $30,000
Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5,000/ 0180-0284
Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,200/| 0180-0285 |
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000|f 0180-0288 | $10,000
Damages 0180-0190 0180-0290 |
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 | $1,000
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 |
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $120,000/| 6180-0295 | $105,600
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000}{ 0180-0296 | $20,000
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 |
Contingencies 2% (TCP) 2% (CC) 0180-0199 $44,900|| 0180-0293 $86,600
TOTAL $2,289,900 $4,415,700
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 1
Casing (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 |
Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 425'- 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $42.99/ft 0181-0794 $19,600 i
Casing (8.1" - 10.0") 2475 - 9 5/8" 40# L-80 LT&C @ $34.73/ft 0181-0795| $91,900 |
Casing (6.1" - 8.0" 10000' - 7" 29# P-110 LTaC @ $26.99/ft 0181-0796 $288,300
Casing (4.1" - 6.0") 7760 - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @ $14.94/1t 0181-0797 $123,900
Tubing 9050' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd @ $5.74/ft 0181-0798 $55,500
Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000 |
Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 | $30,000
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871] $70,000
Sucker Rods 0181-0875
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880
Artificial Lift Systems Gas Lift Valves & Packer 0181-0884 | $25,000
Pumping Unit 0181-0885 |
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers (1/4) VRU/circ pump/Booster Comp 0181-0885 $30,000
Tanks - Oil (1/4) 8- 750 bbl 0181-0890 | $38,000
Tanks - Water (1/4) 7 - 750 bbl coated 0181-0891 | $40,300
Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x10'x1k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $78,500
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 8'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $27,000
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 | $14,000
Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering (1/4) 0.8 Mile 4.5" Gas 0181-0900 $9,000
Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $100,000
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $8,000
Electrical Installation (1/4) Automation, Power Line, Location Underground 0181-0909 $62,500
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000
Pipeline Construction  (1/4) 0.8 Mile 4.5" Gas 0181-0920 | $21,300
TOTAL $439,800 $783,000
SUBTOTAL $2,729,700 $5,198,700
TOTAL WELL COST $7,928,400
D I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium,
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185.
D I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy,
qlr neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance.
Prepared by: . P. Hrebicek Date: 3612018
Company Approval: 7. Q}AZZ:T(_ Date 3/7/2019
Joint Owner Interest: Amount; 2 5
Joint Owner Name: Signamru A ?

File: Creedence 21-16 W1ED State Com #1H AFE (2)
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: |Creedence 21/16 WOED State Com #2H | Prospect: [wolfcamp ]
Location: [SL: 2635 FNL & 390' FWL (21); BHL: 330' FNL & 990' FWL (16) | county: [Eady IsT{ nm |
Sec. sik:[_ | survey: | | twe: [2as | rwe:[28E |prop. TvD: mD:[ 16883 |
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE | cc
Regulatory Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 | $20,000]| 0180-0200
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $85,000/ 0180-0205 | $25,000
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $200,000f 0180-0206 | $30,000
Daywork / Turnkey / Footage Drilling 22 days drlg / 4 days comp @ $18,500/d 0180-0110 $435,000 0180-0210] $79,000
Fuel 1700 galiday @ 2.74/gal 0180-0114 $131,900|{ 0180-0214 | $370,000
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 | $225,000}f 0180-0220
Horizontal Drillout Services 0180-0222 $200,000
Cementing 0180-0125 $150,000} 0180-0225 $30,000
Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130| $2,000 0180-0230 $335,000
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000] 0180-0234 $80,000
Mud Logging 0180-0137 $20,000 |
Stimulation 445tg 17.8MMgal /178 MM Ib 0180-0241 $2,160,000
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 | $300,000
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000} 0180-0245 | $495,000
Bits 0180-0148 $100,000}{ 0180-0248 | $8,000
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000({ 0180-0250 | $5,000
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000] 0180-0258 $30,000
Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 $10,500
Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $150,000
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000}{ 0180-0265 | $20,000
Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000( 0180-0268 | $15,000
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $37,500)| 0180-0270 | $60,000
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $189,000 |
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $201,400}{ 0180-0280| $30,000
Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5,000}{ 0180-0284 |
Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 | $5,200({ 0180-0285 |
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 | $8,000]{ 0180-0288 | $10,000
Damages 0180-0190 | 0180-0290
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 | $1,000
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 |
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $120,000(| 0180-0295 | $105,600
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000}{ 0180-0296 | $20,000
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298
Contingencies 2% (TCP) 2% (CC) 0180-0199 $44,900(f 0180-0299 $88,600
TOTAL $2,289,900 $4,517,700
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 I
Casing (19.1" - 30" 0181-0793 |
Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 425'- 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $42.99/ft 0181-0794 §$19,600
Casing (8.1" - 10.0M 2475' - 9 5/8" 40# L-80 LT&C @ $34.73/ft 0181-0795 $91,900
Casing (6.1" - 8.0M 9650' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C @ $26.99/ft 0181-0796 $278,200 |
Casing (4.1" - 6.0 7900' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN_@ $14.94/1t | 0181-0797 $126,100
Tubing 9000’ - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd @ $5.74/ft 0181-0798 | $55,200
Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000
Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $30,000
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871, $70,000
Sucker Rods 0181-0875
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 |
Artificial Lift Systems Gas Lift Valves & Packer 0181-0884 | $25,000
Pumping Unit 0181-0885 |
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers (1/4) VRU/circ pump/Booster Comp 0181-0886 | $30,000
Tanks - Oil (1/4) 8 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $38,000
Tanks - Water (1/4) 7 - 750 bbl coated 0181-0891 $40,300
Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x10'x1k# 3 ph/36"x15'x 1k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895| $78,500
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 8'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $27,000
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 | $14,000
Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering (1/4) 0.8 Mile 4.5" Gas 0181-0900 | $9,000
Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 | $100,000
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 | $8,000
Electrical Installation  Automation, Power Line, Location Underground 0181-0909 | $62,500
Equipment Installation 0181-0910] $50,000
Pipeline Construction (1/4) 0.8 Mile 4.5" Gas 0181-0920 | $21,300
TOTAL $429,700| $784,900
SUBTOTAL $2,719,600] $5,302,600
TOTAL WELL COST $8,022,200
Extra Expense Insurance
D | elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium.
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance cavering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185.
D I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy.
I neither box is checked above, non-operating working inlewe!ems 10 be covered by Operator's well control insurance.
Prepared by: - P. Hrebicek Date 3/6/2019
Company Approval: 2. W W Date:  3/7/2019
Joint Owner Interest: Amount:
Joint Owner Name: Signature:

File: Updated Creedence 21-16 WOED State Com #2H AFE (2)
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

D | elect to purchase my own well cantrol insurance policy.

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance.

Well Name: Ersedance 21/16 W1FC State Com #3H j Prospect: h'\lolfcamg ]
Location: [SL: 2430° FSL & 2040' FWL (21); BHL: 330" FNL & 1650' FWL (16) | County: [Eddy _|ST: NM
Sec. Bik:[_| survey: [ | twe: [245 | ~w:[ 28€ |prop. TvD: TMD:
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE ! cc
Regulatory Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000/| 0180-0200
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $85,000/| 0180-0205 | $25,000
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $200,000] 0180-0206 | $30,000
|Daywork / Turnkey / Footage Drilling 22 days drig / 4 days comp @ $18,500/d 0180-0110 $435,000(| 0180-0210 $79,000
Fuel 1700 gal/day @ 2.74/gal 0180-0114 $131,900/ 0180-0214 $375,000
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $225,000 0180-0220 |
Herizontal Drillout Services 0180-0222 $200,000
Cementing 0180-0125 | $150,000( 0180-0225 $30,000
|Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130| $2,000]| 0180-0230 $325,000
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 ! $20,000§ 0180-0234 $80,000
Mud Logging 0180-0137 | $20,000
Stimulation 43Stg 17.2MMgal/ 17.2 MM Ib 0180-0241 $2,080,000
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $300,000
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000)| 0180-0245 | $480,000
Bits 0180-0148 $100,000]| 0180-0248 $8,000
|Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000]) 0180-0250 ; $5,000
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 | $10,000
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000/) 0180-0258 | $30,000
Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 | $10,500
Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $150,000 |
Transportation 0180-0165 ! $20,000/ 0180-0265 | $20,000
Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000]{ 0180-0268 | $15,000
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $37,500( 0180-0270 | $60,000
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $189,000| |
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $201,400}| 0180-0280 | $30,000
Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5,000( 0180-0284 |
Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,200] 0180-0285 |
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000] 0180-0288 | $10,000
Damages 0180-0190 0180-0290 |
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 | $1,000
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $120,000} 0180-0295 | $105,600
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000/| 0180-0296 | $20,000
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298
Contingencies 2% (TCP) 2% (CC) 0180-0199 $44,900() 0180-0299 | $86.600
TOTAL $2,289,900 $4,415,700
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181
Casing (19.1" - 30" 0181-0793
Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 425'-13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 STAC @ $42.99/ft 0181-0794 $19,600
Casing (8.1" - 10.0")  2475'- 9 5/8" 40# L-80 LT&C @ $34.73/1t 0181-0795 $91,900
Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 10000 - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C @ $26.99/ft 0181-0796 $288,300
Casing (4.1" - 6.0") 7760' - 4 1/2" 13.5% P-110 BPN @ $14.94/ft 0181-0797 | $123,900
Tubing 9050 - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd @ $5.74/ft 0181-0798 | $55,500
Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000 i
Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $30,000
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 | $70,000
Sucker Rods 0181-0875
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 |
Artificial Lift Systems Gas Lift Valves & Packer 0181-0884 | $25,000
Pumping Unit 0181-0885 |
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers {1/4) VRU/circ pump/Booster Comp 0181-0886 | $30,000
Tanks - Qil (1/4) 8- 750 bbi 0181-0890 $38,000
Tanks - Water (1/4) 7 - 750 bbl coated 0181-0891 $40,300
Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x10'x1k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 | $78,500
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 8'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 | $27,000
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 | $14,000
Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering (1/4) 0.8 Mile 4.5" Gas 0181-0800 | $9,000
Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 | $100,000
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 | $8,000
Electrical Installation (1/4) Automation, Power Line, Location Underground 0181-0909 | $62,500
Equipment Installation 0181-0910/ $50,000
Pipeline Construction  (1/4) 0.8 Mile 4.5" Gas 0181-0920 | $21,300
TOTAL $439,800 $783,000
SUBTOTAL __$2,729,700 $5,198,700
TOTAL WELL COST $7,928,400
Extra Expense Insurance
D | elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium.

Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185

Prepared by: P. Hrebicek Date: 3/6/2019
Campany Approval: __ 7L IAZTog_ Date:  3/7/2019
Joint Owner Interest: Amount:
Joint Owner Name: Signature:

File: Creedence 21-16 W1FC State Com #3H AFE (1)
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
Well Name: Headenca 21/16 WOFC State Com #4H ! Prospect: |Wollcame
Location: [SL: 2430 FSL & 2070' FWL (21); BHL: 330" FNL & 2310' FWL (16) | County: [Eddy |st{ nm ]
Sec. _ B&:I:i Survey: I_ [ TWP: RNG: Prop. TVD: TMD:
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE cC
Regulatory Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000] 0180-0200
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $85,000] 0180-0205 $25,000
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $200,000] 0180-0206 | $30,000
Daywork / Turnkey / Footage Drilling 22 days drig / 4 days comp @ $18,500/d 0180-0110 $435,000/ 0180-0210 $79,000
Fuel 1700 galn'ﬁy @ 2.74/gal 0180-0114 $131,900/{ 0180-0214 $370,000
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $225,000] 0180-0220 |
Horizontal Drillout Services 0180-0222 | $200,000
Cementing 0180-0125 $150,000( 0180-0225 | $30,000
|Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000} 0180-0230 | $335,000
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000] 0180-0234 $80,000
Mud Logging 0180-0137 $20,000]
Stimulation 44Stg 17.8 MM gal / 17.8 MM Ib 0180-0241 $2,160,000
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 | $300,000
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000{ 0180-0245 | $495,000
Bits 0180-0148 $100,000}| 0180-0248 | $8,000
|Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000/ 0180-0250 | $5,000
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 | $10,000
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000] 0180-0258 $30.000
Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 | $10,500
Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $150,000 |
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000]f 0180-0265 | $20,000
Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000]{ 0180-0268 | $15,000
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $37,500] 0180-0270 | $60,000
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $189,000
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $201,400( 0180-0280 $30,000
Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5,000(| 0180-0284 |
Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,200} 0180-0285
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $10,000
Damages 0180-0190 0180-0290 |
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 | $1,000
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 |
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $120,000( 0180-0295 | $105,600
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000] 0180-0296 $20,000
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 |
Contingencies 2% (TCP) 2% (CC) 0180-0199 $44,900] 0180-0298 $88,600
TOTAL $2,289,900 $4,517,700
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181
Casing (19.1" - 30 0181-0793
Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 425'- 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $42.99/ft 0181-0794 $19,600
Casing (8.1" - 10.0%) 2475' - 9 5/8" 40# L-80 LT&C @ $34.73/ft 0181-0795 $91,900 |
Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 9650 - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C @ $26.99/1t 0181-0796 $278,200 I
Casing (4.1" - 6.0M) 7900 - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @ $14.94/ft 0181-0797 $126,100
Tubing 9000' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd @ $5.74/ft 0181-0798 $55,200
Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000 |
Tubing Head & Upper Section | 0181-0870 $30,000
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 §$70,000
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 |
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880
Artificial Lift Systems Gas Lift Valves & Packer 0181-0884 | $25,000
Pumping Unit 0181-0885 |
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers (1/4) VRU/circ pump/Booster Comp 0181-0886 | $30,000
Tanks - Oil (1/4) 8 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 | $38.000
Tanks - Water (1/4) 7 - 750 bbl coated 0181-0891 | $40,300
Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x10'x1k# 3 ph/36"x15'x 1k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0885 | $78,500
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 8'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $27,000
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 | $14,000
Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering (1/4) 0.8 Mile 4.5" Gas 0181-0900 $9,000
Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 | $100,000
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 | $8,000
Electrical Installation _Automation, Power Line, Location Underground 0181-0908 | $62,500
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000
Pipeline Construction (1/4) 0.8 Mile 4.5" Gas 0181-0920 | $21,300
TOTAL $429,700 $784,900
SUBTOTAL $2,719,600 $5,302,600
TOTAL WELL COST $8,022,200
Extra Expense Insurance
D | elect to be d by Op 's Extra Exp Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium.

D I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy.

Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line item 0180-0185

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance.

Prepared by: P. Hrebicek Date: 3/6/2019
Company Approval: 7. &_].(.ZZ&{_. Date: 3/7/12019
Joint Owner Interest: Amount:

Joint Owner Name:

Signature:

File: Creedence 21-16 WOFC State Com #4H AFE (1)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO. Case No. 20594

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
) ss.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

James Bruce deposes and states:

1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2 [ am an attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company.
3. Mewbourne Oil Company has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the

names and correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of the application
filed herein.

4, Notice of the application was provided to the interest owner, at his last known

address, by certified mail. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipt are attached
hereto as Attachment A.

3, Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules.

6. ['understand that this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony
in this case. I affirm that my testimony in paragraphs 1 through & above is true and correct and is
made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made
as of the date handwritten next to my signature below.

owe:_116/ 17 Qfaym« ///m

James Bruce

A i A, b A R 5. 1 v
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JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phonc)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbruc@aol.com

June 19, 2019

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibit A

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an application for compulsory pooling (Case No. 20594), filed with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Mewbourne Oil Company, regarding Wolfcamp
wells in a well unit comprised of the W/2 of Section 16 and the NW/4 of Section 21, Township
24 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, July 11, 2019, in Porter Hall at the
Division’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest who may be affected by the

application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Regulations to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement no later than Wednesday, July 3, 2019. This statement must be filed with the
Division’s Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and
his or her attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call
to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing

James Bruce

Attorney for Mewbourne Ol Company
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